
 
AMULFED DAIRY   

( A Unit of Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Limited ) 
Plot No. 35, Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad-Gandhinagar Highway 

Village - Bhat, Dist - Gandhinagar - 382428 
Phone. +91-79-3969055/56 Extension: 233/256 Fax. +91-79-3969059 

 
AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar Invites Sealed Bids from reputed bidders. 

TENDER NOTICE 
Bid Reference      AFD: GRB: SECURITY:PAR:2023 

Description 
TENDER  FOR DEPLOYMENT  OF SECURITY GUARDS AT 

AMC/AUDA/IRRIGATION DEPTT GARDENS & AMUL PARLOURS 
ACROSS AHMEDABAD AND GANDHINAGAR 

Tender Fees  Rs 5000/- +GST (Non Refundable)  

Duration for operation  2 years (01 Yr. +01  Yr. on satisfactory performance) 

EMD(with Bid submission- Refundable) Rs. 5,00,000/-( with GST, PAN and bank acct details) 

Bidding Document Sale  From 23.01.2023 to 28.01.2023 
between   14:30 Hrs to 17:00 Hrs (Excl. Holidays) 

Pre-Bid Meeting  At 15:00 Hrs on 30.01. 2023 in AmulFed Dairy 

Tender Submission and 

Opening   

Submission 04.02. 2023 between 10:00 Hrs to 15:00 Hrs  

Opening 04.02. 2023   @ 15:30 Hrs. 

The bid document may be purchased  from Retail Branch-AmulFed Dairy, Bhat, Gandhinagar, by 
interested bidders on submission of a written application (in duplicate) and payment of non-
refundable amount for the bid document (Rs. 5000/-+ GST) in the form of Cash or 
RTGS/NEFT/DD/Fund Transfer in favor of Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation 
Limited  payable at Ahmedabad. Tender Documents will be available as per above mentioned 
dates between 14:30 Hrs to 17:00 hrs on all working days (Monday to Saturday, except public 
holiday/forced holidays) . 
 

Eligibility Criteria:-  

Vendors having proven track record with private security guard act/required legal registration of 
the firm for private security agency, PF code, PAN, GST no. , ESI code and minimum five years of 
contract experience, with minimum 60 persons deployment at atleast one location, will be given 
prirotiy. Other details will be made available in bidding/tender documents. 
 

 The Bid security (EMD) may be forfeited if :- 
 

(a) A bidder or supplier withdraw its bid during the period of bid validity specified by the 
bidder/ supplier on the bid form or  

(b) In case of successful bidder/ supplier, if the bidder/ supplier fails to sign the contract. 
 
AFD reserves the right to reject the whole or part of any or all the received bids without assigning any 
reasons.  
 
Bidders  can put mail on pawan.gupta@amul.coop (Mobile: 7434856512) and 
sunil.mehta@amul.coop  to  submit details for payment transfer and tender purchase.                                                                    
 

BANK DETAILS FOR PAYMET TRANSFER  

GCMMF Ltd 

Bank Name: Bank of Baroda 

A/C. No. 18260200000311 

IFSC: BARB0BHAIRA(5th character is Zero) 

MICR: 380012007 

 

mailto:pawan.gupta@amul.coop
mailto:sunil.mehta@amul.coop

